

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8998/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2010 in CRLRC No.
1282/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOTA SUNDARA RAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTA VANAJA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that
the amount which is to be deposited is one fourth
of `4,37,000/- and the arrears for one year from
the date of the High Court order till the date of
deposit in the High Court. The High Court is,
accordingly, requested to recompute the deposit
to be made in the light of this settlement and
dispose of the matter on that basis. The Special
Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER